  FEATURES
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
> In-Vitro Diagnostics
> Dental Equipment
> Spray Atomization
> Pond Aeration
  BASE MODEL
2380Z1C3224W (Pressure/Vacuum, 24Vdc)

GENERAL PERFORMANCE INFORMATION*
Pump Configuration
Max. Open Air
Flow:
cfm (l/min)
Max. Rated
Presssure:
psi (bar)
Max. Vacuum:
inHg**
(% local baro.)
Max. Power &
Current
Watts (Amps)
Voltage Model Number / Order Number
0.50” Stroke Parallel Flow Pressure (Vacuum capable) 6.9 (195) 100 (6.9) -27.4  (91.7%) 791 (16.4) 48Vdc 2775Z1C5048
0.60” Stroke Parallel Flow Pressure (Vacuum capable) 8.0 (226) 100 (6.9) -27.7 (92.7%) 850 (17.6) 48Vdc 2775Z1C6048
0.75” Stroke Parallel Flow Pressure (Vacuum capable) 9.1 (258) 50 (3.4) -27.97 (93.5%) 810 (16.8) 48Vdc 2775Z1C7548
0.60” - 0.40” Stroke 2-Stage , Pressure Only 4.1 (117) 175 (12.1) - 790 (16.4) 48Vdc 2775Z1T60-4048
0.75" Stroke Parallel Flow, Vacuum Only 10.27 (290.8) - -27.5 (93.4%) 309  (6.4) 48Vdc 2775Z1B7548
0.75" Stroke 2-Stage, Vacuum Only 5.07 (143.5) - -29.2 (99% ) 293  (6.1) 48Vdc 2775Z1V7548
SERVICE PARTS & ACCESSORIES INFORMATION
Compatible Model Number Instruction Sheet Number Service Kit Number Kit Contents
2775Z1C5048 FSM0209A SK2775 2.75" Piston cups, cylinder sleeves, valves, gaskets, screws
2775Z1C6048 FSM0209A SK2775 2.75" Piston cups, cylinder sleeves, valves, gaskets, screws